# 503256227 04/08/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3302845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN J. NEGUS	03/01/2015
JAMES A. PROCTOR JR.	03/03/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CBF NETWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	2460 N. 1ST STREET, SUITE 200
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14624365

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-320-7700

Email: mmoreno@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 60610

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062078-054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER HAYES
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Hayes/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2015

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=062078-054-Assignment#page1.tif source=062078-054-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503256227 REEL: 035363 FRAME: 0516

# **Assignment**

Whereas, we, Kevin J. Negus of Jackson, WY U.S.A. and James A. Proctor Jr. of Melbourne Beach, FL U.S.A., hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in **SELF ORGANIZING BACKHAUL RADIO** and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America which was filed on February 17, 2015, application no. 14/624,365; and

Whereas, **CBF NETWORKS**, **INC.**, 2460 N. 1<sup>st</sup> Street, Suite 200, San Jose CA 95131 U.S.A. (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, and any later filed United States utility or foreign applications claiming priority to said application; in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a priority application, utility, division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date: 3/1/2015	s/ Kevin J. Negus	_
Date:	s/ James A. Proctor Jr.	_

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

# Assignment

Whereas, we, Kevin J. Negus of Jackson, WY U.S.A. and James A. Proctor Jr. of Melbourne Beach, FL U.S.A., hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in **SELF ORGANIZING BACKHAUL RADIO** and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America which was filed on February 17, 2015, application no. 14/624,365; and

Whereas, **CBF NETWORKS, INC.**, 2460 N. 1<sup>st</sup> Street, Suite 200, San Jose CA 95131 U.S.A. (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, and any later filed United States utility or foreign applications claiming priority to said application; in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a priority application, utility, division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:		
	s/ <b>Kevin J. Negus</b>	
Date: 3/3/2015	Janes & Prodor	
	s/James A. Proctor Jr.	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)